
Sauna Replacement Parts

Sauna Control

Contactor

Misc Parts
Internal Thermostat 
Internal Timer 

Elements
SMS-20 (2kW, 120V)
(Two heat elements used per Model)
SMS-30 (3kW, 240V)
(Two heat elements used per Model)
SMS-45 (4.5kW, 240V)
(Three heat elements used per Model)
SMS-60(R) (6kW, 240V)
(Three heat elements used per Model)
SMS-80(R) (8kW, 240V)
(Three heat elements used per Model)
SMS-80-3 (8kW, 208V, 3PH)
(Three heat elements used per Model)

SMS-105 (10.5kW, 240V)
(Six heat elements used per Model)

SMS-120 (12kW, 240V)
(Six heat elements used per Model)
SMS-120-3 (12kW, 208V, 3PH)
(Six heat elements used per Model)

SMS-150 (15kW, 240V)
(Six heat elements used per Model)

Sauna Replacement Parts List
Part#

Part#

Part#
007-1345
007-1344

Part #
006-4109

006-4110

006-4112

006-4105

006-4113

006-4114

006-4103

006-4105

006-4106

006-4107

For use with:

For use with:

For use with:
SMS-45, SMS-60 and SMS-80
SMS-45, SMS-60 and SMS-80

Description
Heating Element 1000W, 120V

Heating Element 1500W, 240V

Heating Element 1500W, 240V

Heating Element 2000W, 240V

Heating Element 2670W, 240V

Heating Element 2670W, 208V

Heating Element 1750W, 240V

Heating Element 2000W, 240V

Heating Element 2000W, 208V

Heating Element 2500W, 240V

*List Price

*List Price

*List Price
$111.00
$144.00

*List Price
$105.00

$116.00

$122.00

$92.00

$155.00

$150.00

$92.00

$92.00

$92.00

$151.00
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High Limit Reset 007-1355 SMS-100, SMS-125 and SMS-145 $185.00

Internal Contactor 007-1354 SMS-60/80 (1 Phase) $113.00

S170 - Temperature Sensor 007-1350 S170-1 / S170-3 $105.00
S170 - Control only - Griffin 007-1347 $450.00

S170 - PCB for Module Box 007-1351 $530.00

S170-1 & S170-3 - 40AMP Relay 007-1352 0937 & 0938 Only $605.00

S170-1 / S170-3

S170-1 / S170-3

S170 - Control Cable, Black, 15 feet 007-1348 $56.00S170-1 / S170-3
S170 - Control Cable, Ext. W/Coupler 30 feet 007-1349 $66.00S170-1 / S170-3

Internal Contactor 007-1356 SMS-145 $348.00

High Limit Reset 007-1360 SMS-45 - SMS-80 $115.00

*Prices are subject to change without notice.
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S170 - Control only - Xenio 007-1362 $600.00S170-1 / S170-3

S170 - Fuse for PCB, 2.5A, 250V 007-1363     $6.00S170-1 / S170-3
S170 - Fuse for PCB, 40mA, 250V 007-1364   $11.00S170-1 / S170-3

SMS-100 (10kW, 240V)
(Six heat elements used per Model)

006-4117 Heating Element 2000W, 230V $116.00

SMS-100-3 (9.8kW, 208V, 3PH)
(Six heat elements used per Model)

006-4116 Heating Element 1500W, 230V $116.00

SMS-125 (12.6kW, 240V)
(Six heat elements used per Model)

006-4116 Heating Element 1500W, 230V $116.00

SMS-125-3 (12.3kW, 208V, 3PH)
(Six heat elements used per Model)

006-4119 Heating Element 2500W, 230V $150.00

SMS-145 (14.8kW, 240V)
(Six heat elements used per Model)

006-4118 Heating Element 2150W, 230V $150.00

SMS-145-3 (14.4kW, 208V, 3PH)
(Six heat elements used per Model)

006-4120 Heating Element 3000W, 230V $150.00



SMS-105-3 (10.5kW, 208V, 3PH)
(Six heat elements used per Model)

SMS-150-3 (15kW, 208V, 3PH)
(Six heat elements used per Model)

006-4104

006-4108

Heating Element 1750W, 208V

Heating Element 2500W, 208V

N/A

N/A

Sauna Replacement Parts

Sauna Control
S1T - Residential Control
S2T - Residential Control
S2 - Commercial Control

Contactor
SL-402
SL-303
SL-404
SL-503

Misc Parts

60 min mechanical timer 
High Limit Reset 

Sauna Replacement - Obsolete Parts List

Part#
0930
0931
0932

Part#
0933
0934
0935
0936

Part#

007-1268
007-1346

For use with:
SMS-60R only

SMS-80R thru SMS-150
SMS-60R thru SMS-150

For use with:
SMS-80R - Mechanical

SMS-80R-3 - Mechanical
SMS-105, 120, 150 - Mechanical

SMS-105-3, 120-3, 150-3 - Mechanical

For use with:

S2T
SMS-105, SMS-120 and SMS-150 

*List Price
       N/A
       N/A
       N/A

*List Price
       N/A
       N/A

N/A
N/A

*List Price

N/A
N/A

®

Knob for S2T control 004-1064 S2T      N/A

60 min mechanical timer 007-1359 N/AS1T (SMS-60R ONLY)
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Note: PARTS BELOW ARE OBSOLETE AND NO LONGER AVAILABLE THRU STEAMIST

Elements


